COUNTIES OF LEHIGH AND NORTHAMPTON, 

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA, AMENDING 

THE GENERAL FUND BUDGET FOR 2024. 

THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BETHLEHEM HEREBY ORDAINS: 

SECTION 1. That total appropriations in the 2024 General Fund Budget be increased 

from One Hundred Thirteen Million, Two Hundred Thirty-Seven Thousand, Seven Hundred 

Sixty-Seven ($113,237,767) Dollars to One Hundred Thirteen Million, Two Hundred Fifty-

Seven Thousand, Seven Hundred Sixty-Seven ($113,257,767) Dollars. 

SECTION 2.  That the following allocations be changed: 

Account #                    Account Title                                   From                To             Change 

0601-43099        PA Comm. Crime/Delinquency               $1,387,328      $1,407,328      $20,000